
TOWN OF WARREN 
LEGAL NOTICE 

 
The electors and taxpayers of the Town of Warren are hereby warned a Town Meeting will be 
held at the Warren Town Hall, 50 Cemetery Road, on Thursday, May 19, 2016 at 7:30pm for the 
following purposes: 
 
 

1. To authorize the Selectmen to enter into agreement with the State of Connecticut or the 
Federal Government to apply for and accept any grants that may become available and 
to expend the funds for the fiscal year 2016-2017 

2. To adopt the 2016-2017 Selectmen’s budget as presented at the hearing on May 5, 2016 
3. To elect the necessary member to the Lake Waramaug Authority 
4. To elect the necessary member to the Regional School Board #6 
5. Discussion and Possible Action regarding a Seaplane Ordinance  
6. To amend the Driveway Ordinance adopted January 19, 1988, section G; to increase the 

maximum bond from $1000 to $3000  
7. Discussion and Possible Action regarding a Second Amendment to the Municipal Solid 

Waste Disposal and Recycling Services Agreement between the BFPB and Covanta 
8. To Authorize the Board of Selectmen to take $45,000 from Fund Balance for the expense 

of the 2016-2017 Revaluation. 
9. To Authorize the Board of Selectmen to take up to $50,000 from Fund Balance to 

purchase and install a new diesel generator at the Community Center/Fire House 
   
  Copies of proposed ordinances are available in the Town Clerk’s office 
 
 
 
Dated May 12, 2016 
Board of Selectmen 
 
Craig B. Nelson, First Selectman 
Calvin Tanner 
Stephen Warshaw 


